

Clinton Power Station R. R. 3, Box 228 Clinton, IL 61727

10CFR55

U-603755 November 3, 2005

Regional Administrator, Region III U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 2443 Warrenville Road Lisle, Illinois 60532-4352

> Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. NPF-62 NRC Docket No. 50-461

Subject:

Follow-up to CPS Letter U-603745 re: Submittal of Root Cause

Report Related to Initial License Written Exam at Clinton Power Station on

July 25, 2005

This letter provides clarification to a statement made in the above referenced letter. In the referenced letter the following statement was made:

"Clinton Power Station is requesting that the NRC evaluate the questions found in Attachment E with respect to whether it is appropriate to place them in the NRC exam bank"

It is, and was, Clinton Power Stations' intent to provide the NRC with complete information regarding any comments or conclusions regarding the Initial License Training NRC exam. As clarification to this statement, Clinton Power Station is providing feedback for potential NRC exam bank enhancements.

The Root Cause Team at Clinton, concluded that the written examination fully satisfied the requirements of both the Exelon procedures and the NRC regulations.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. D. Bailey at (217) 937-4001.

Respectfully,

W. S. Ilifl

Regulatory Assurance Manager

## EET/blf

cc:

Chief - Operations Branch Region III (w/o Attachment) NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Clinton Power Station (w/o Attachment) Mary Ann Bies, Licensing Assistant (w/o Attachment)

## **AmerGen**

An Exelon Company Clinton Power Station R. R. 3, Box 228 Clinton, IL 61727

> Mr. J. L. Caldwell Regional Administrator Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 2443 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60532-4352



60532-3673 http://diadiadiadiadialiahahdhdahahahd